## RESOLUTION NUMBER 02-05 A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2000 LEGISLATIVE REPORT

WHEREAS, the Alaska Human Resource Investment Council is responsible for assessing and reporting on the effectiveness of state training providers under the Workforce Investment Act and for making recommendations based on those assessments; and

WHEREAS, Alaska Statute 23.15.580 requires certain data to be reported to the Alaska Legislature by the 30<sup>th</sup> legislative day; and

WHEREAS, the report, having been prepared with the assistance of the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section and the Alaska Workforce Investment Office, was presented for submission on February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2002;

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

The Alaska Human Resource Investment Council accepts Training Program Performance – 2000 including the data, forecasts and recommendations contained therein.

## **CERTIFICATION**

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the Alaska Human Resource Investment Council is comprised of 22 members, of whom 16, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, convened and held this 20 day of February 2002, and that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of 16 members, and opposed by 0 members, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Signed this 20<sup>th</sup> day of February 2002.

Alice J. Yahrn

Alice Galvin, Chair

Alaska Human Resource Investment Council